
Bugweri District Local Government invites eligible bidders to obtain and 
submit sealed bids for Works, Services, and Supplies for Financial Year 
2020-2021

Category A Subject of procurement Bid security
Proc Ref. No UGX
Bugw624/Wrks/ 
20-21/00001

1,200,000= 
-

Bugw624/Wrks/ 
20-21/00002

- 2,800,000=

Bugw624/Wrks/ 
20-21/00003

- 2,300,000=

20-21/00001

20-21/00009
1,200,000=

20-21/00009
Category B FRAME WORK CONTRACTS

19-20/00001
-

19-20/00002

20-21/00003

20-21/00004

20-21/00006

20-21/00007

20-21/00002

20-21/00003

19-20/00004
Category C PREQUALIFICATIONS

20-21/00008

20-21/00006

20-21/00007

20-21/00008

Category 
A,
Categories  

 The planned procurement schedule

Date 
06 /08/2020
26  /08/2020
27 /08 -4  /09/2020
07  - 18  /09/2020
21st /09/2020

MUKOSE JONATHAN HOSEA/ACCOUNTING OFFICER/BUGWERI 
DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT

BUGWERI DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT

THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA

INVITATION TO BID, PRE-QUALIFY, BID FOR WORKS, 
SERVICES, AND SUPPLIES


