

BUGWERI DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT

INVITATION TO BID, PRE-QUALIFY, BID FOR WORKS, SERVICES, AND SUPPLIES

PROCUREMENT NOTICE NO.ONE FY 2020/2021

Bugweri District Local Government invites eligible bidders to obtain and submit sealed bids for Works, Services, and Supplies for Financial Year 2020-2021

Category A	Subject of procurement	Bid security
Proc Ref. No		UGX
Bugw624/Wrks/ 20-21/00001	Renovation of 04(four) classrooms at Bulyansime P/S 1,200 (Bank tee o	
Bugw624/Wrks/ 20-21/00002	Hydrogelogical siting,drilling,- supply of borehole parts,casting and installation of 06(six) deep boreholes Lot 01	2,800,000=
Bugw624/Wrks/ 20-21/00003	Hydrogelogical siting,drilling,- supply of borehole parts,casting and installation of 05(five) deep boreholes Lot 02	2,300,000=
Bugw624/Srvcs/ 20-21/00001	Provision of physical development Plan for Nakivumbi Trading Centre	N/A
Bugw624/Srvcs/ 20-21/00009	Feasibility study and design of piped water system at Nondwe RGC	
Bugw624/Supls/ 20-21/00009	Supply of water quality testing kit	N/A
Category B	FRAME WORK CONTRACTS	
Bugw624/Supls/ 19-20/00001	Supply of printable stationery, assorted stationery and other related office equipment	
Bugw624/Supls/ 19-20/00002	Supply of Computers, computer consumables and other computer related accessories	N/A
Bugw624/Supls/ 20-21/00003	Supply of fuel ,oils and lubricants	N/A
Bugw624/Supls/ 20-21/00004	Supply of Office Equipment	N/A
Bugw624/Supls/ 19-20/00005	Supply of construction materials	N/A
Bugw624/Supls/ 20-21/00006	Supply of meals and refreshments	N/A
Bugw624/Supls/ 20-21/00007	Supply of vehicles and motor cycles N/A spare parts(tyres ,tubes, rims etc	
Bugw624/Srvcs/ 20-21/00002	Repair and maintenance of vehicles and motor cycles	N/A
Bugw624/Srvs/ 20-21/00003	Servicing of vehicles and Motor cycles and other heavy plants	N/A
Bugw624/Srvcs/ 19-20/00004	Repair, servicing of computers, printers and photocopiers	N/A
Category C	PREQUALIFICATIONS	
	Prequalification in construction and renovation of buildings	N/A
	Supply of Agriculture, Veterinary and other related inputs	N/A
	Supply of office, school furniture and their fittings	N/A
	Supply of Medical related Equipment	N/A
	Supply of solar systems	N/A
Bugw624/Supls/ 20-21/00008	Supply of motor cycles	N/A

Bugw624/Srvs/ 20-21/00005	Processing of land titles	N/A
Bugw624/Supls/ 20-21/00006	Provision of Consultancy Services in capacity building	N/A
Bugw624/Srvcs/ 20-21/00007	Provision of Rehabilitation Services of Deep boreholes	N/A
Bugw624/Srvcs/ 20-21/00008	Provision of Insurance Services to District Vehicles	N/A

Bidding will be conducted in accordance with the Open Domestic bidding procedures contained in the Government of Uganda's Local Governments Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Assets Act, 2003, Local Governments (Public Procurement and Disposal of Public Assets) Regulation, 2006

Terms and Conditions

- The evaluation methodologies to be used for evaluation of bids shall be the eligibility and administrative compliance for prequalification, framework contracts, quality and cost based selection (QCBS) for Consultancy services and Technical Compliance Selection (TCS) for works and supplies.
- Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Bugweri District Procurement and Disposal Unit and to inspect the bidding Documents at the address P.O. Box 358 Bugweri, between 8:00a.m – 5:00p.m, Monday to Friday.
- 3. The bidding documents in English language may be obtained by interested bidders upon payment of a non refundable fee of UGX 100,000/=(one hundred thousand only) for each item in Category A, 50,000/= (fifty thousand shillings only) for each item in other Categories The method of payments will be by bank (Centenary Bank Account No. 3100056164 Bugweri District Local Government General Fund Collection Account) and Bank slips will be presented to the District Cashier in the Finance Department who will then issue you with the general receipt which must be presented to PDU for issuance of the bidding document.
- Bidders should submit (3) three copies, one marked original and others copies, addressed to the Head Procurement and Disposal Unit, Bugweri District Local Government P.O. Box 358 Bugweri
- 5. The bidding documents shall be delivered to the Procurement and Disposal Unit Bugweri District Local Government P.O. Box 358 Bugweri.
- Deadline for submission is the 26th August, 2020 at 11: 00 a.m. and there after bids will be opened in the District Board room in the Presence of bidders/representatives who choose to attend. Late submission shall be rejected.

The planned procurement schedule

Activity	Date		
Public bid notice	06th/08/2020		
Bid closing process	26th /08/2020		
Evaluation process	27th/08 -4th /09/2020		
Bidder notice(best evaluated)	07th - 18th /09/2020		
Contract award and signing	21st /09/2020		

MUKOSE JONATHAN HOSEA/ACCOUNTING OFFICER/BUGWERI
DISTRICT LOCAL GOVERNMENT